# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HON Technology Inc.	05/11/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HNI Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	414 East Third Street	
City:	Muscatine	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52761	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5064247
Patent Number:	D323251
Patent Number:	D325309
Patent Number:	5117599
Patent Number:	D327794
Patent Number:	D328680
Patent Number:	D330295
Patent Number:	D330643
Patent Number:	D330642
Patent Number:	D330641
Patent Number:	D331335
Patent Number:	D331513
Patent Number:	5172530
Patent Number:	5184441
Patent Number:	5218799
	DATENT

PATENT

500027739 **REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0393** 

Patent Number:	D337003
Patent Number:	D348786
Patent Number:	D371683
Patent Number:	5792541
Patent Number:	D397880
Patent Number:	D398464
Patent Number:	D302497
Patent Number:	D433833
Patent Number:	6609755
Patent Number:	D446396
Patent Number:	D444969
Patent Number:	D462186
Patent Number:	6598841
Patent Number:	D446400
Patent Number:	D454270
Patent Number:	6572190
Patent Number:	D462533
Patent Number:	6598251
Patent Number:	6616231
Patent Number:	6702386
Patent Number:	6688692
Patent Number:	D462187
Patent Number:	D460869
Patent Number:	D461659
Patent Number:	D460884

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)782-8585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-782-3939

Email: jdowdell@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline C. Dowdell

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1692

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline C. Dowdell

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0394 Total Attachments: 1

source=art.amen#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015908 FRAME: 0395

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF HON TECHNOLOGY INC.

211798

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of amending the Articles of Incorporation of HON Technology Inc. under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Iowa (particularly Section 490.1006 of the Iowa Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Iowa Business Corporation Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is HON Technology Inc.

SECOND: Article 1, Section 1.01 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Section 1.01. Name. The name of the Corporation is HNI Technologies Inc."

THIRD: The Amendment to Section 1.01 of the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by the sole shareholder of HON Technology Inc. on May 5, 2004, in the manner required by this Chapter and by the Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment as of May // , 2004.

HON TECHNOLOGY IN

President and Secretary

FILED **IOWA** SECRETARY OF STATE

**PATENT**